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Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398
Starlight Drive In Theater
TNC Public Water System
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August 13, 2008

Ms. Joan Myers
515 E. Walnut Street
Coldwater, Ohio 45828-1766

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Starlight Drive In Theater has not complied with requirements issued
during this Agency's last survey performed on May 13, 2008, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio
Administrative Code. The Starlight Drive In Theater was notified in correspondence dated May 21, 2008,
to respond in writing no later than 45 days, with time frames for resolving the following deficiencies:

1. The well cap lacks a screened vent. Replace the well cap with one that securely attaches to the
well casing, seals tightly, and incorporates screened vents within its design. (OAC Rule 3745-9-
05 P)

2. Add soil around the well casing to a level that directs surface water away. (OAC Rule 3745-9-05
0)

3. Submit specifications of the cartridge filters which precede supply to the ice and pop machines.

Specifications shalt include: Manufacturer name, Model Number and whether or not the filter
conforms to ANSI/NSF Standard 61. (OAC Rule 3745-83-01 D).

4. Maintain an updated Sample Siting Plan for Total Coliform Monitoring by Small Public Water
Systems. (OAC Rule 3745-81-21)

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the required
information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3042.

Sincerely,

Zarng B s/

Larry W. Moritz, R.S., M.S.1L.H.
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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